

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).547/2019

PRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ANR.
(With appln. for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Singh Somria, Adv.
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Anand, Adv.
for Mr. P.D. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the proceedings in Family Suit
No.29/2017 titled as Ghanshyam Shankarlal Chitlangiya Vs.
Priya, pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family
Court at Surat (Gujarat), shall remain stayed.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS