

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 547/2019

PRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

As per office report, respondent no. 2 has been served but no one has entered appearance.

As per office report, service position of respondent no. 1 is not available on the postal authorities website. Hence, learned Counsel for petitioner shall take fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 1 within two weeks' time. Dasti, in addition, through Standing Counsel is permitted.

List on 16.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar