

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 547/2019

PRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ANR.
IA No. 68474/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An adjournment letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner stating therein that the parties are making efforts to resolve the dispute amicably.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)