

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 547/2019

PRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 68474/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List the matter on 02.04.2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER

